310 μ 10 μ 03-24	-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10270	02836 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ultrak, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 101 Columbia	
Other		
12/20/2002	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-2245	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See attached schedule	See attached schedule	
Additional numbers attached? Ves No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14	
concerning document should be mailed:	Previously paid	
Name: George R. Schultz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Previously paid	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5400 L D L Eve evene	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 5400 LBJ Freeway	ŧ	
Suite 525		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75040	%/FI	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	₩ 2	
Occurs B. Ochork		
George R. Schultz Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0828

CONTINUATION OF BOX 4 OF FORM PTO-1595

Patent Application:

09/718,864

Patents:

5,870,139

6,008,867

5,903,308

5,495,288

4,918,473

4,945,367

5,111,288

5,995,140

6,025,874

5,745,166

5,923,364

6,166,763

5,825,411

PATENT

REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0829

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of December __, 2002, between Ultrak, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 8, 2002 among Assignor (together with the entities listed on Schedule A thereto) and Assignee (as amended to date, the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has sold, and Assignee has purchased, certain intellectual property assets; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States of America patents and patent applications (collectively "Patents") listed in Schedule A attached hereto, to Assignee, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the foregoing premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does assign and transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Patents pertain, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the Patents, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which the Patents or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof, as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

82297

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0830 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the duly authorized officers of the Assignor and the Assignee as of the date and year first written above.

ULTRAK, INC.

As Assignor

By:

Chris Sharng, Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF DALLAS

S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Chris Sharng, Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of Ultrak Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Ultrak, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 20day of December, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

TER My Co

TERESA A PREWIT
Notary Public
State of Taxas
My Commission Expires
April 1, 2006

82297

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

As Assignee

By:

Name: DANIEL K. OTCLIFT Title Duerty, Corporate Develop

STATE OF TEXAS S
COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>Daniel k.C.</u> the <u>Director</u> of Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that s/he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 20th day of December, 2002.



Tomal Surah NOTAR XPUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Registrations

Description	Filing No./Info
Method and System for Video Multiplexing	Patent No. 5,870,139
Modular Multiplexing System	Patent No. 6,008,867
Phase Compensation for Video Cameras	Patent No. 5,903,308
Remote Activated Surveillance System	Patent No. 5,495,288
Surveillance Camera System	Patent No. 4,918,473
Surveillance Camera System (Divisional 1)	Patent No. 4,945,367
Surveillance Camera System (Divisional 2)	Patent No. 5,111,288
System & Method of Synchronization of Multiple	Patent No. 5,995,140
Video Cameras	
Video Multiplexer (Continuation)	Patent No. 6,025,874
Video Security System	Patent No. 5,745,166
Video Security System (Divisional 1)	Patent No. 5,923,364
Video Security System (Divisional 2)	Patent No. 6,166,763
Video Signal Routing System	Patent No. 5,825,411

U.S. Patent Applications

Description	Filing No./Info
A Video Security System (Continuation)	App No. 09/718,864

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

82297

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0833